COM: NONE FINAL: 10/18 7-0

RESOLUTION 89-32

TO AUTHORIZE BLOOMINGTON'S CONTINUED PARTICIPATION IN THE INDIANA MAIN STREET PROGRAM

WHEREAS, the Indiana Main Street Program, sponsored by the Indiana Department of Commerce, is designed to provide technical assistance to local governments to revitalize their downtowns; and

WHEREAS, the Commission for Bloomington Downtown is a not for profit corporation and a Main Street Program participant that was organized to aid in the revitalization of Bloomington's downtown area; and

WHEREAS, the goals the Main Street Program established for a successful downtown revitalization are: promotion, development, design and organization; and

WHEREAS, the Commission for Bloomington Downtown continues to work hard to effectuate the goals of the Main Street Program; and

WHEREAS, in order for the Commission for Bloomington Downtown to continue receiving the assistance the Main Street Program provides, the Common Council must approve a resolution supporting Bloomington's participation in the Main Street Program at the graduate partner level;

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT HEREBY RESOLVED BY THE COMMON COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF BLOOMINGTON, MONROE COUNTY, INDIANA, THAT:

The Common Council authorizes the Commission for Bloomington Downtown to continue participation for Bloomington in the Indiana Main Street Program at the graduate partner level.

PASSED and ADOPTED by the Common Council of the City of Bloomington, Monroe County, Indiana, upon this <u>18</u> day of <u>October</u>, 1989.

JAMES C. REGESTER, President Bloomington Common Council

SIGNED and APPROVED by me upon this 19 day of October, 1989.

Jonilea Q Ľ TOMILEA ALLISON, Mayor City of Bloomington

ATTEST: PATRICIA WILLIAMS, Clerk City of Bloomington

SYNOPSIS

This resolution approves the Commission for Bloomington Downtown's continued participation in the Main Street Program to continue revitalization efforts in the downtown area.

Signed soperants Redenciopments Taluation Copposite